Flow Control
BERMAD Irrigation
400 Series
Features and Benefits
■	 Hydraulic Flow & Pressure Control with Solenoid Control
qq Limits fill-up rate and consumer over-demand
qq Protects downstream systems
qq Electrically controlled On/Off

Additonal
Attributes
How to Order
Please specify the requested valve in the following sequence: (for more options, refer to Ordering Guide.)
I 16 PG-
Other end connections available on request
PB
9VDC –  	   Latch	  9DS
12VDC –	   Latch	  1DS
24VDC –	   N.C.  	  4DC
24VAC –	   N.C.	   4AC
24VAC –	   N.O.	   4AO
24VAC, Lightning Proof – N.C.	   4RC
24VAC, Lightning Proof – N.O.	   4RO
Other electrical ratings are available.
Other sizes
available on
request.
H
R
L
C
A
B
The orifice assembly adds 20 mm
to valve length.
2-Way Circuit "Added Head Loss",
(for "V" below 2 m/s; 6.5 f/s): 0.3 bar; 4.5 psi
IR-472-55-bRU
For full technical details, refer to Engineering Section.
Solenoid Voltage Range:
S-390 & S-400: 24 VAC, 24 & VDC
S-392 & S-402: 9-20 VDC, Latch
S-982 & S-985: 12-50 VDC, Latch
Other Voltages available
PC4AE72-55R